the market in general that the Company’s Board of Directors resolved to submit to the Extraordinary General 
Meeting of Shareholders to be held on December 22, 2025 (“EGM”), a proposal to increase the Company’s 
capital stock through the capitalization of part of its profit reserves in the total amount of R$750,000,000.00 
(seven hundred and fifty million reais). 

This capital increase aims to distribute shares to shareholders free of charge, as a bonus (bonificação), in the 
amount of 2% (two percent) of the current total outstanding common shares, corresponding to the issuance 
of 34,360,144 (thirty-four million, three hundred and sixty thousand, one hundred and forty-four) new 
common shares. Shareholders will receive, as a bonus, 1 (one) new share for each 50 (fifty) existing common 
shares held on the date of the EGM. 

If the capital increase is approved by the EGM, shareholders who are on the Company’s shareholder base at